Notice of Determination	
То:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Reclamation District 2091 Address: P.O. Box 642 Modesto, CA 95354
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Cindy Fosi
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: <u>209-342-4502</u>
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus Address: 1021 I Street, Suite 101, Modesto CA 95	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 10211 Street, Suite 101, Modesto CA 33	Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted	
Project Title: Reclamation District 2001 Leves Improvem	ent Project
Project Applicant: Reclamation District 2091	30x 642 Modrsto, CA 9554 209-342-4502
Project Location (include county): Patterson. CA 95363 S	
Project Description:	Additional County
Damaged levee sections were identified during levee ins Flood Control System. Reclamation District (RD) 2091 is seepage and boil damage on the San Joaquin River at fix stability of the existing levee. The RD2091 Levee Repair and stability issues at the five sites which total approximate.	proposing levee repair construction to address ve locations in Stanislaus County that threaten the Project will repair seepage ately 11,038 feet.
This is to advise that the Reclamation District 2091 has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	
described project on09/:10/:2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the	
above described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a constraint of the A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and restricted with Control of the Action of the Control of the Co	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. evas not] adopted for this project.
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a	at:
Online at https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2020019082/3	
Signature (Public Agency):	me Title: Pires Board
Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.